RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the developer, TLDPW, LLC has completed improvements on The Landings Phase III; and

WHEREAS, TLDPW, LLC has provided the necessary maintenance bond and certification that the improvements were built according to plans and specifications;

WHEREAS, Lowndes County has inspected the improvements;

WHEREAS, TLDPW, LLC has provided a written request for Lowndes County to accept the residential streets and storm water infrastructure in The Landings Phase III as Lowndes County maintained;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Commissioners of Lowndes County has agreed to accept this street as county maintained with a speed limit of 25 mph on this date as shown:

ATTEST:		
	County Clerk	
	DATE:	

Copy: Rachel Strom, RDC
Geannie McMullen, Tax Assessor
Robin Cumbus, LCPW
Danny Weeks, E-911
Rick Mefford, Building Inspections
Trinni Amiot, Planning
Appropriate Post Office